

Talented Sports Program (TSP) Fees 2025

Fee Structure:

Our TSP operates under the user-pays system, that is, the school receives no government funding to operate these programs. All TSP students must make an annual contribution towards the operation of their program and to participate in the program.

Program Fee:

The program fee assists the school in the hiring of high-level external coaches, ongoing maintenance of grounds and facilities as well as transportation and competition costs. The annual cost for the SFC TSP program is as follows:

• TSP Program/Training – \$600

Uniform Package Fee:

Every student requires a TSP uniform/training pack. This is an initial **up front** one-off cost, until such time, that the student requires a bigger sized uniform. You cannot train without an TSP uniform.

- TSP Uniform Training Pack \$150 (up front cost)
- 2x TSP Training Shirts
- 2x TSP Training Shorts
- 1x Back Pack

Total for the Year. \$150 + \$600 = \$750 or only \$600 if a uniform was already purchased in an earlier year.

Additional Uniform Fee:

For students wishing to purchase an additional TSP uniform and or an upgrade in size, the costs are:

- Additional training shirt \$35 per student
- Additional training shorts \$25 per student
- Additional Back pack \$50 per student

How to make payment:

The TSP Program Fee can be paid to the Front Office (both card/cash accepted). Payment can also be made via the school website: https://matrasport-h.schools.nsw.gov.au/

As a minimum, Payments are required to paid at the beginning of each training term.

Term 1 Week 4 (\$150). Term 2 Week 4 (\$150). Term 3 Week 4 (\$150). Term 4 Week 4 (\$150).

Student will **not be eligible to play in games/external activities** until these week 4 payments are met.

Additional Information:

Payment plan's involving regular repayments can be established and finalised with the School Administration Manager by no later than week 4 of Term 1.

For extenuating circumstances please contact the Principal, Ms. Nerida Walker asap to discuss alternatives. Regards,

Ante Juric

Director of Sport ante.juric@det.nsw.edu.au